

**BID TABULATION**  
**EMERGENCY WATER MAIN REPAIRS - 2013**  
**CIP NO. 690521, Contract No. 2026**

<b>Engineer's Estimate = \$400,000</b>			<b>Conie Construction</b> 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, Oh 43211				<b>Danbert, Inc.</b> 8077 Memorial Dr., Plain City, Oh 43064			
<b>Prop. Item No.</b>	<b>Spec. No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Material</b>	<b>Labor</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>	<b>Material</b>	<b>Labor</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>
1	Spec.	Repair Latitudinal Water Main Failure Approximately 50 each, per each	0.00	1,925.00	1,925.00	96,250.00	0.00	1,925.00	1,925.00	96,250.00
2	Spec.	Repair Longitudinal Water Main Failure Approximately 25 each, per each	0.00	2,040.00	2,040.00	51,000.00	0.00	2,515.00	2,515.00	62,875.00
3	608	Concrete Walk, Approximately 400 sq. ft., per sq. ft.	4.50	20.50	25.00	10,000.00	2.00	15.00	17.00	6,800.00
4	609	Concrete curb, Approximately 50 ln. ft., per ln. ft.	7.00	3.00	10.00	500.00	3.00	54.00	57.00	2,850.00
5	609	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Approximately 30 ln. ft., per ln. ft.	7.00	3.00	10.00	300.00	3.00	54.00	57.00	1,710.00
6	605	4" Underdrain, Approximately 20 ln. ft., per ln. ft.	2.00	3.00	5.00	100.00	5.00	5.00	10.00	200.00
7	Spec.	Law Enforcement Officer as Required, Approximately 40 hours, per hour	0.00	30.00	30.00	1,200.00	0.00	45.00	45.00	1,800.00
8	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement Type I Approximately 200 sq. yd., per sq. yd.	200.00	75.00	275.00	55,000.00	35.00	260.00	295.00	59,000.00
9	253	Temporary Pavement Replacement Approximately 100 sq. yd., per sq. yd.	8.00	2.00	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	13.00	23.00	2,300.00
10	659	Seeding & Mulching Approximately 300 sq. yd., per sq. yd.	0.50	4.50	5.00	1,500.00	1.00	6.00	7.00	2,100.00
11	614	Maintaining Traffic, per Repair without Lane Closure, Approx. 35 each, per each	25.00	100.00	125.00	4,375.00	0.00	60.00	60.00	2,100.00
12	614	Maintaining Traffic, per Repair with Lane Closure, Approx. 35 each, per each	100.00	100.00	200.00	7,000.00	0.00	250.00	250.00	8,750.00
13	Spec.	Controlled Density Fill, Approximately 250 cu. Yd., per cu. Yd.	65.00	10.00	75.00	18,750.00	67.00	0.00	67.00	16,750.00
14	304	Compacted Granular Material, Approximately 200 cu. yd., per cu. yd.	18.00	2.00	20.00	4,000.00	35.00	0.00	35.00	7,000.00
15	Spec.	Evening or Saturday Work Add-On, Approx. 20 Crew Hours, per Crew Hour	0.00	75.00	75.00	1,500.00	0.00	330.00	330.00	6,600.00

**BID TABULATION**  
**EMERGENCY WATER MAIN REPAIRS - 2013**  
**CIP NO. 690521, Contract No. 2026**

<b>Engineer's Estimate = \$400,000</b>			<b>Conie Construction</b> 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, Oh 43211				<b>Danbert, Inc.</b> 8077 Memorial Dr., Plain City, Oh 43064			
<b>Prop. Item No.</b>	<b>Spec. No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Material</b>	<b>Labor</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>	<b>Material</b>	<b>Labor</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>
16	811	Increase in Excavation, Approximately 200 cu. yd., per cu. yd.	0.00	50.00	50.00	10,000.00	0.00	30.00	30.00	6,000.00
17	Spec.	Trench Box, Approximately 30 sites, per site	0.00	200.00	200.00	6,000.00	0.00	225.00	225.00	6,750.00
18	Spec.	Pipeline Installation Crew & Eqpt., Approximately 100 hours, per hour	0.00	300.00	300.00	30,000.00	0.00	235.00	235.00	23,500.00
19	Spec.	Pipeline Materials for Water Main Installations, Invoiced amount(s) plus 15%	40,000.00			40,000.00	40,000.00			40,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						\$338,475.00				\$353,335.00
20	<b>CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal)</b>					\$33,847.50				\$35,333.50
<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>						<b>\$372,322.50</b>				<b>\$388,668.50</b>
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-6.92%				-2.83%
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. 6)						yes				none listed
Local Vendor? (Pg. 34)						yes				no
Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 42)						yes				yes
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 44)						yes				yes
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. P-2a)						31-0800904 (exp. 10/9/14, MAJ)				31-1029004 (exp. 9/10/14, MAJ)
Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 51)						n/a				n/a
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 52)						yes				yes
Bonding Company (Pg. 53)						Ohio Farmers Insurance Group				Star Insurance Co.
*Bond Amount (Pg. 53)						"Ten Percent of the Total Amount of Bid..."				"Ten Percent of the Total Amount of Bid..."
*Proposal Bond Amount Required (10%)						\$37,232.25				\$38,866.85

**BID TABULATION**  
**EMERGENCY WATER MAIN REPAIRS - 2013**  
**CIP NO. 690521, Contract No. 2026**

<b>Engineer's Estimate = \$400,000</b>			<b>John Eramo &amp; Sons, Inc.</b> 3670 Lacon Rd., Hilliard, Oh 43026		<b>Darby Creek Excavating Inc.</b> 6790 Brooksmiller Rd., Circleville, Oh 43113			
<b>Prop. Item No.</b>	<b>Spec. No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>	<b>Material</b>	<b>Labor</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>
1	Spec.	Repair Latitudinal Water Main Failure Approximately 50 each, per each	2,100.00	105,000.00	0.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	110,000.00
2	Spec.	Repair Longitudinal Water Main Failure Approximately 25 each, per each	2,600.00	65,000.00	0.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	70,000.00
3	608	Concrete Walk, Approximately 400 sq. ft., per sq. ft.	11.00	4,400.00	15.00	5.00	20.00	8,000.00
4	609	Concrete curb, Approximately 50 ln. ft., per ln. ft.	38.00	1,900.00	20.00	30.00	50.00	2,500.00
5	609	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Approximately 30 ln. ft., per ln. ft.	50.00	1,500.00	20.00	35.00	55.00	1,650.00
6	605	4" Underdrain, Approximately 20 ln. ft., per ln. ft.	9.00	180.00	5.00	5.00	10.00	200.00
7	Spec.	Law Enforcement Officer as Required, Approximately 40 hours, per hour	45.00	1,800.00	0.00	90.00	90.00	3,600.00
8	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement Type I Approximately 200 sq. yd., per sq. yd.	243.00	48,600.00	50.00	120.00	170.00	34,000.00
9	253	Temporary Pavement Replacement Approximately 100 sq. yd., per sq. yd.	27.00	2,700.00	20.00	40.00	60.00	6,000.00
10	659	Seeding & Mulching Approximately 300 sq. yd., per sq. yd.	2.00	600.00	2.00	2.00	4.00	1,200.00
11	614	Maintaining Traffic, per Repair without Lane Closure, Approx. 35 each, per each	300.00	10,500.00	100.00	200.00	300.00	10,500.00
12	614	Maintaining Traffic, per Repair with Lane Closure, Approx. 35 each, per each	325.00	11,375.00	200.00	400.00	600.00	21,000.00
13	Spec.	Controlled Density Fill, Approximately 250 cu. Yd., per cu. Yd.	72.00	18,000.00	100.00	10.00	110.00	27,500.00
14	304	Compacted Granular Material, Approximately 200 cu. yd., per cu. yd.	30.00	6,000.00	32.00	8.00	40.00	8,000.00
15	Spec.	Evening or Saturday Work Add-On, Approx. 20 Crew Hours, per Crew Hour	90.00	1,800.00	0.00	140.00	140.00	2,800.00

**BID TABULATION**  
**EMERGENCY WATER MAIN REPAIRS - 2013**  
**CIP NO. 690521, Contract No. 2026**

<b>Engineer's Estimate = \$400,000</b>			<b>John Eramo &amp; Sons, Inc.</b> 3670 Lacon Rd., Hilliard, Oh 43026		<b>Darby Creek Excavating Inc.</b> 6790 Brooksmiller Rd., Circleville, Oh 43113			
<b>Prop. Item No.</b>	<b>Spec. No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>	<b>Material</b>	<b>Labor</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>
16	811	Increase in Excavation, Approximately 200 cu. yd., per cu. yd.	20.00	4,000.00	0.00	15.00	15.00	3,000.00
17	Spec.	Trench Box, Approximately 30 sites, per site	325.00	9,750.00	0.00	200.00	200.00	6,000.00
18	Spec.	Pipeline Installation Crew & Eqpt., Approximately 100 hours, per hour	540.00	54,000.00	0.00	430.00	430.00	43,000.00
19	Spec.	Pipeline Materials for Water Main Installations, Invoiced amount(s) plus 15%	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00			40,000.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL</b>		\$387,105.00				\$398,950.00
20		<b>CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal)</b>		\$38,710.50				\$39,895.00
		<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>		<b>\$425,815.50</b>				<b>\$438,845.00</b>
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.45%				9.71%
		Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. 6)		yes				yes
		Local Vendor? (Pg. 34)		yes				no
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 42)		yes				yes
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 44)		yes				yes
		Contract Compliance No. (Pg. P-2a)		31-0724866 (exp. 1/31/14, MAJ)				31-1345111 (exp. 2/16/14, MAJ)
		Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 51)		n/a				n/a
		Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 52)		yes				yes
		Bonding Company (Pg. 53)		Ohio Farmers Insurance Group				Colonial Surety Co.
		*Bond Amount (Pg. 53)		n Percent of the Total Amount of Bid..."				"Ten Percent of the Total Amount of Bid..."
		*Proposal Bond Amount Required (10%)		\$42,581.55				\$43,884.50